TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM425877

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT		04/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ST. GEORGE WAREHOUSING & TRUCKING CO. OF CALIFORNIA, INC.
Street Address:	5 Logistics Drive
City:	South Kearny
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07032
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2038794	ST. GEORGE		
Registration Number:	2038795	STG		
Registration Number:	4843901	STG		
Registration Number:	4843902	STG ST. GEORGE LOGISTICS EXPERIENCE. SER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26214-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=STG Trademark Release_(46748816_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0166 source=STG Trademark Release_(46748816_1)#page2.tif source=STG Trademark Release_(46748816_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0167

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of April 28, 2017 ("Effective Date") by NewStar Financial, Inc. ("NewStar"), as administrative agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of St. George Warehousing & Trucking Co. of California, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Agent dated July 22, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Agent, dated July 22, 2016 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5837/0694; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0168 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

William P Will

Name: William & Walsh
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
ST. GEORGE	U.S.	2038794	18-FEB- 1997	Registered	St. George Warehousing & Trucking Co. of California, Inc.
(stg)	U.S.	2038795	18-FEB- 1997	Registered	St. George Warehousing & Trucking Co. of California, Inc.
STG)	U.S.	4843901	03-NOV- 2015	Registered	St. George Warehousing & Trucking Co. of California, Inc.
St. George Logistics Experience Source Technologic	U.S.	4843902	03-NOV- 2015	Registered	St. George Warehousing & Trucking Co. of California, Inc.

- 3 -

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006047 FRAME: 0170